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AGENDA

Friday, May 20, 2016
2:00 pm. — 3:30 p.m.
Foothill Transit Boardroom
100 S. Vincent Ave, West Covina, CA, 91790

Introductions & Opening Comments
e Senator Ed Hernandez, Chair
e Senator Bob Huff, Vice Chair
e Caucus Members
e Members of Congress

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Update

Panel 1: Status of the Superfund Site
e Ken Manning, San Gabriel Basin Water Quality Authority
e Tony Zampiello, Main San Gabriel Watermaster
e Mike Whitehead, San Gabriel Valley Water Company

Panel 2: Operable Unit Testimonials
e Baldwin Park Operable Unit
e Ia Puente Operable Unit
e Fl Monte Operable Unit

Dialogue/Q&A

Closing Remarks

2:00-2:10 p.m.

2:10-2:25 p.m.

2:25-2:50 p.m.

2:50-3:15 p.m.

3:15-3:25 p.m.

3:25-3:30 p.m.

MEMBERS

SENATORS

CONNIE LEYVA
20TH SENATE DISTRICT

CAROL LIU
25TH SENATE DISTRICT

TONY MENDOZA
32ND SEMATE DISTRICT

ASSEMBLYMEMBERS

IAN CALDERON
S7TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

LING LING CHANG
S5TH ASSEMELY DISTRICT

ED CHAU
49TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

CRISTINA GARCIA
S58TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

ROGER HERNANDEZ
A8TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

CHRIS HOLDEN
41ST ASSEMELY DISTRICT

FREDDIE RODRIGUEZ
52ND ASSEMBLY DISTRICT



